
13-1004-289.001 | 1047927 
Resolution for Ballpark CIP FY2021-FY2025
JSG 

RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO: 

That the City of El Paso approves the list of projects on Exhibit “A” attached hereto, 

totaling approximately $4,496,619.00, which updates the document known as the “Five Year 

Capital Maintenance Improvement Plan for the Ballpark”, as the established list of capital 

maintenance projects for the Ballpark also known as Southwest University Park for FY2021 

through FY2025 and that the City Manager be authorized to make all necessary transfers prior to 

the execution of the project. 

APPROVED this _______ day of ___________________ 2021. 

CITY OF EL PASO: 

____________________________ 
Oscar Leeser 
Mayor 

ATTEST: 

_____________________________ 
Laura D. Prine 
City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

_____________________________ _________________________________ 
Juan S. Gonzalez Samuel Rodriguez, P.E., City Engineer 
Senior Assistant City Attorney Capital Improvement Department 



UPDATED -- August 6, 2021

FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025  Total Cost 

 CIP--YEAR #5  CIP--YEAR #6  CIP--YEAR #7  CIP--YEAR #8  CIP--YEAR #9

Season #8 Season #9 Season #10 Season #11 Season #12

 Architectural/Interiors 
Tower Light Conversion to LED $550,000 $550,000

Batting Tunnel Netting $14,057 $14,057

Dugout Flooring - Home and Visiting $41,789 $41,789

Field Wall Padding $114,009 $114,009

Turf Replacement $260,907 $260,907

Trash Cans - Replacements $123,000 $123,000

WestStar Club Interior Upgrade $300,000 $245,000 $545,000

Big Dog House Interior Upgrade $35,006 $35,006

Admin Office Space- Interior Upgrade $31,478 $31,478

Suites (1-24)- Interior Upgrade $41,232 $41,232

Suites Hallways 4th level- Interior Upgrade $42,859 $42,859

Umpire Locker Room- Interior Upgrade $3,339 $3,339

Visitor Locker Room- Interior Upgrade $13,489 $13,489

Home Locker Room- Interior Upgrade $38,511 $38,511

Turf Management Equipment $65,195 $65,195

Field Tarp - Replacement $7,800 $7,800

Televisions - Replacement $94,481 $100,000 $194,481

Security Cameras $99,829 $99,829

Production - Video Hardware & Monitor Replacement $177,000 $177,000

Production - Camera Replacement/Upgrade $153,000 $75,000 $100,000 $328,000

Production - Main Video Board $720,000 $720,000

Production - LED Ribbon Boards 1st and 3rd base side $300,000 $300,000

Clock Tower - Main Entry Door Replacement $22,519 $22,519

$199,519 $1,412,776 $916,857 $569,652 $670,696 $3,769,500

 Structure 

Concrete - Joints and Sealant Replacement $5,796 $11,013 $16,809

Concrete - Sidewalk Replacement $22,693 $22,693

Repave Ballpark VIP Parking Lot $80,000 $80,000

Upper Concourse Drainage (123 & 105) $10,500 $10,500

Paint Steel Superstructure $25,000 $100,000 $125,000

Club Level Concourse Resurfacing $200,000 $200,000

Field Level Sealant $31,117 $31,117

Building Lighting Control Replacement $11,000 $11,000

$10,500 $16,796 $147,130 $100,000 $222,693 $497,119

 Food Service & Retail

Concession Enhancements $90,000 $90,000 $180,000

Misc. Concession Equipment $25,000 $25,000 $50,000

$25,000 $90,000 $115,000 $0 $0 $230,000

 Grand Total $235,019 $1,519,572 $1,178,987 $669,652 $893,389 $4,496,619

 Southwestern University Park Capital Expenditures Matrix -- Capital Improvement Plan


	Pages from Resolution for Ballpark CIP FY2021-FY2025 - final.pdf
	1049818.pdf
	CapX


